03-10-2003 Form PTO-1594 RI U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102384426 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) DSET Corporation Name: NE Technologies Acquisition Corporation Suite 100 Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 5085 Avalon Ridge Parkway General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: Norcross State: GA Zip: 30071 Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Georgia Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a Solidaria representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Execution Date: January 30, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76414279 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 1 registrations involved: Name Pamela R. Masters, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Internal Address: Suite 750 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5 Piedmont Center 8. Deposit account number: 3525 Piedmont Road, NE State: Georgia Zip:30305 City:_Atlanta (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document

JEFF D. Woodward Name of Person Signing

03/07/2003 DBYRNE 00000157 76414279

b1 FC:8521

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

40. Will discuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DSET CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, whose principal place of business is located at 661 Shrewsbury Avenue, Shrewsbury, New Jersey 07702 (herein "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is using the mark DSET IPSOURCE for which ASSIGNOR has obtained a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 76414279, granted May 30, 2002;

WHEREAS, NE Technologies Acquisition Corporation, a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Georgia (herein "ASSIGNEE") whose principal place of business is located at 5085 Avalon Ridge Parkway, Suite 100, Norcross, Georgia 30071 desires to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the above identified registration.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, conveys, sells and transfers to ASSINGEE the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the mark together with the good will of the business associated with the mark and the above identified registration.

DSET CORPORATION:

Sworn to and subscribed before

me this

Notary Public

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Aug 12, 2007

My Commission Expires:

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

RECORDED: 02/20/2003

C:\Documents and Settings\bcrowell\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK4\Assignment (Trademark-DSET IPSOURCE2).doc

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0620